20000375,
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
ORDINANCE No, 00-8-14
An ordinance to ap approve and authorize the execution of an Amendment to
Ordinance No. 98-4-20 between N-Y Associates, Inc, and Bt. Charles Parish for
an. Amendment to the Paul Maillard Road Sidewalk contract for Engineering
services,
WHEREAS, Ordinance No, 98-4-20 adopted April 20, 1998, by the St, Charles Parish
Council approved and authorized the execution of a contract for engineering sexvices
with N-Y Associates, Inc. for necessary Professional Services assoejated with Paul
Maillard Road Sidewalk Project, P970702.
WHEREAS, on July 18, 1995, (Ordinance No. 95-7-2) 5t. Charles Parish and the
Louisiana Depattment of Traosportation apd Development entered into a formal
agreement to implement the Paul Maillard Road Sidewalk Project which generally
consists of constructing sidewalks, approximately 10,000 feet in length, along Route LA
52; and,
WHERKEAS., that certain changes in Articles Il and IX of the original agreement were
needed and St. Charles Parish was agreeable to the changes as set forth in Supplemental
Agreement No. 1; and,
WHEREAS, on April 7, 1997, (Ordinance No. 97-4-1) the Parish Council approved and
authorized the execution of Supplemental Agreement No. 1; and,
WHEREAS, a resolution authorized the Parish President to execute Supplemental
agreement No. 1 to Enhancement Agreement State Project No. 744-45-0002 Federal Aid
Project No. ENH-374-1 (006) Paul Maillard Road Sidewalk, Route LA. 52, 8t. Charles
Parish.
WHEREAS, the parish currently has an anthorized enhancement project, State Project
no. 744-45-0002, F.A.F, No, ENH-374-1 (006);
WHEREAS, the Supplemental Agreement stated the parish would furnish a final set of
plans and specifications, using their own engineer at no cost to the program, and 95% of
the eligible construction costs would be reimbursed.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HERERY ORDAINS to approve and
avthorize the execution of an Amendment to Ordinance No, 98-4-20 between N-Y
Assaciates, Inc. and St Charles Parish for an Amendment {o the Paul Maillard Road
Sidewalk contract for Engineering Services.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as
follows,

YEAS: RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, MIL
BLACK, MARINO, mINNICK ~— oo FABRE, ABADIE. AUTHEMENT,
\J
And the oz ordinance was declared adopted this 215t day of _August  20p0,

to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal,

cHARMAN: __ [ f—\%

SECRETARY: P(})m n ~@9« G2
DLVD/PARISH WT K -&2-00

APPROQVED: DISAPPROVED:

RETO/SECRETARY, __ IVoUSE 3, D0do 7
AT )0 20 Af\__RECD BY: Qoﬁf, )

BECONDEDIN THE 27, C*—!mPLES PARISH
N CLERK OF “C“ IRT OFFIC

on MMG/ S, g0

AS ENTRY NG, o2 F024,

184 gh\_,._./\,u ul.w\m..” BO0OK
=i

FOLIO &




AMENDMENT NO. I
TO
ENGINEERING SERVICES CONTRACT
WITH
N-Y ASSOCIATES
(ORDINANCE NO. 98-4-20)

BE IT KNOWN that on this__ 992 Day offlv (i 71, 2000, St. Charles
Parish, P.O. box 302, Hahnville, LA, 70057, hereinafter cdlled “Parish”, and N-Y
Associates, Inc. hereinafter called “Engineer” hereby agree that Ordinance No. 98-4-20 is
hereby amended to modify the following provisions:

AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES

Paragraph 2.1.2 is hereby amended to read as follows:
212 In general, the Project consists of the Design and Construction

Management of the following major clements of the project:

» Design ol sidewalks along the east side of Paul Maillard Road
from Highway LA 18 to Highway LA 90.

* Design of ADA compliant pedesitian ramp across the Texas
and Pacific railroad tracks.

» Decsign of drainage improvemenis along the roule required to
construct the sidewalks.

* Procuring all applicable permits to construct the sidewalks and
the pedestrian ramp.

The amended opinion of probable project budget is as follows:

Construction $261,647
LADOTD and Railroad Permits 3,000
Engineering, (7.85% of Construction ASCE Curve B) 22,000
Surveying (Fee) 4,500
Grant Coordination 3.000
TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET $294,147

SECTION II. That the necessary funds fot the total project budget in the amount
of $294,147 be allocated 1o the above-described project and appropriated from the Road
and Drainage Maintenance and Operations

All other provisions of said contract shall remain as first written.

PARYSH:

m e DS Ufacs 2. fecthe
Parish sttt Yordin 3 M,

ENGINEER: 0

N-Y ASSOCIATES, INC.

BY: [%FM%/ OVMMW

Constantine Nicoladis B
Vice-President ' et i)




