AMENDMENT NO. I

TO 

ENGINEERING SERVICES CONTRACT

WITH

N-Y ASSOCIATES

(ORDINANCE NO. 98-4-20)


BE IT KNOWN that on this _____________ Day of ________, 2000, St. Charles Parish, P.O. box 302, Hahnville, LA.  70057, hereinafter called “Parish”, and N-Y Associates, Inc. hereinafter called “Engineer” hereby agree that Ordinance No. 98-4-20 is hereby amended to modify the following provisions:


AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES

Paragraph 2.1.2 is hereby amended to read as follows:

2.1.2 In general, the Project consists of the Design and Construction Management of the following major elements of the project:

· Design of sidewalks along the east side of Paul Maillard Road

from Highway LA 18 to Highway LA 90.

· Design of ADA compliant pedestrian ramp across the Texas

and Pacific railroad tracks.

· Design of drainage improvements along the route required to 

construct the sidewalks.

· Procuring all applicable permits to construct the sidewalks and

the pedestrian ramp.

The amended opinion of probable project budget is as follows:

Construction







$261,647

LADOTD and Railroad Permits




      3,000

Engineering, (7.85% of Construction ASCE Curve B)

    22,000

Surveying (Fee)





                  4,500

Grant Coordination






      3,000







      
TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET



            $294,147

SECTION II.
That the necessary funds for the total project budget in the amount of $294,147 be allocated to the above-described project and appropriated from the Road and Drainage Maintenance and Operations

All other provisions of said contract shall remain as first written.

PARISH:

ST. CHARLES PARISH




WITNESS:

BY:
________________________


_____________________



Albert D. Laque


Parish President




_____________________


ENGINEER:

N-Y ASSOCIATES, INC.

BY:
________________________


______________________


Constantine Nicoladis




 Vice-President








