AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO
ENGINEERING S8ERVICES CONTRACT
WITH
N-Y¥ ASSQCIATES
(ORDINANCE NO. 98-4-20)

BE IT KNOWN thet on this 0> Day offtugus T, 2000, St. Charles
Parsh, P.O. box 302, Habnville, LA, 70057, hereinsfier cdlled “Parish®, and N-Y
Associales, loe. heveinafier called “Bugineer” hereby agree that Ordinance No. 98-4-20 1s
herahy amended to modify the following provisions:

AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES

Paragraph 2.1.2 is hareby amended {0 read as follows:
212 In pgeneral, the Froject consisis of the Design and Consiruction

Management of the following major elements of ths project;

» Dasign o[ sidewalks along the east side of Paul Maillard Road
from Highway LA 18 to Highway LA 90,

*  Design of ADA compliant pedesitan ramp across the Texag
apd Pacifio raflroad tracks,

» Design of drainage impravemenis along the routs required to
construct ihe sidewalks. .

» Procuring all applicable permits to construct the sidewalks and
the pedestrian ramp,

The amended opinion of probable project budget is as follows:

Construction $261,647
LADOTD and Railroad Permits 3,000
Engineering, (7.85% of Construction ASCE Curve B) 22,000
Surveying (Fae} 4,500
Qrant Coardination 3.000
TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET $294,147

SECTION II. That the necessary fimds for the total project, budget in the amount
of 284,147 be allocated 1o the above-deseribed project and appropristed from the Road
and Drainage Maintenance and Operatiens

All other provisions of said contract shall remain as first written.

PARYSH:

ST. CHARLES PARISTY NESS:

BY: Ji%d)g ‘7{%‘;"' avie /2. Sithe bt
Albert D, Lague i
Parish Pres;ﬁ:’tt .é(‘m"ngm ﬂ-mmé m:)

EMGINEER:

N-Y ASBOCIATES, INC.

, ¢
BY: £ ﬁég / "M Wﬂt@ﬁﬁ-
Consiantine Nicoladis . ] V
Vice-President ;Lz‘é;,;‘é %}j Zﬁ y éd




